#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sensor Systems, Inc.		09/30/2005	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Overwatch Systems of Virginia, Inc.	
Street Address:	103-A Carpenter Drive	
City:	Sterling	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20164	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76348189	MEDICAL NUMERICS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Julie L. Dalke

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031935-0158 (NAME CHANGE)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
Signature:	/atk/
Date:	11/04/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0966

900035456

Total Attachments: 1

source=Sensor Systems#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003187 FRAME: 0967

## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

# CHANGING THE NAME OF A VIRGINIA STOCK CORPORATION By Unanimous Consent of the Shareholders

The undersigned, pursuant to § 13.1-710 of the Code of Virginia, executes these articles and states as follows:

The current name of the corporation is: Sensor Systems, Inc.

The name of the corporation is changed to: Overwatch Systems of Virginia, Inc.

The foregoing amendment was adopted by unanimous consent of the shareholders as of September 29, 2005.

The effective time and date of the foregoing amendment shall be 11:59 p.m. on September 30, 2005.

Executed in the name of the corporation by:

SENSOR SYSTEMS, INC.

Dated as of: September 29, 2005

Kirk D. Brown, President and Chief

Executive Officer

SCC Corporate ID No.: 0268332-4

#3071508\_v2

**RECORDED: 11/04/2005**